NE Dental Medicaid Collaborative
Meeting Summary 5-15-24

Members on the Team
	Name
	Role
	Email

	Jessica Meeske
	NDA President
	Jessica.meeske@mypdsmail.com

	Elsie Verbik
	CMO, MLTC
	Elsie.verbik@nebraska.gov

	Jill Wallen
	Dean, Creighton
	JillianWallen@creighton.edu

	Amir Farangpour
	Exec Assoc Dean, UNMC
	amir.farhangpour@unmc.edu

	Jenna Thomsen
	HCAN
	JLT@hcanebraska.org

	Amy Behnke
	HCAN
	[bookmark: _Hlk166834356]arb@hcanebraska.org

	David O’Doherty
	NDA ExDir
	david@nedental.org

	Matt Zaborowski
	ADA, Senior Mng Medicaid Programs
	Zaborowskim@ada.org

	Chris Elliot
	CMO, NE Total Care
	Christopher.elliott@nebraskatotalcare.com

	Deb Esser
	CMO, Molina
	Debra.Esser@molinahealthcare.com

	Julie Fedderson
	CMO, UHC
	julie_fedderson@uhc.com

	Gerry Kugel
	Dean UNMC
	gkugel@unmc.edu

	Charles Craft
	State Dental Director
	Charles.Craft@nebraska.gov



Dental Medicaid Collaborative Landing Page
Goals of ADA Medicaid 6 state pilot program
1) Increase the number of Medicaid eligibles seen by 5-10%.
2) Increase the total number of dentists filing claims by 5-10%.
3) Increase the capacity of eligibles people seen by 5-10% by dentists who already have at least 100 patients with Medicaid in the last fiscal year.
Are these the right goals?  Need to finalize.
A repository for data is being created by David.  He has started a landing page.  Please send all relevant data (baseline data from MLTC/Dr. Verbik, ADA HPI, NE Healthcare Workforce, oral health surveys, FQHC data, NE ED hospital, etc.).  Landing page is here. (add the link)
Jessica will create a timeline for project with goals.
David will submit a Doodle poll for future meetings.  Wednesday mornings were considered best days.
